# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bistro MD, LLC		07/21/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silver Cuisine, LLC	
Street Address:	1575 Pine Ridge Road, Suite 21	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34109	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905473	SILVER CUISINE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2392542942

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (239) 254-2905

trademarks@hahnlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Jeanne L. Seewald

Address Line 1: 5811 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 650

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203795.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne L. Seewald
SIGNATURE:	/jls/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Bistro MD SILVER CUISINE Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0863

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment") is effective as of the 21st day of July, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between Bistro MD, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Silver Cuisine, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignce").

1.0 Assignor is the lawful owner of the following trademark:

SILVER CUISINE

Federal Trademark Registration No. 3905473

For good and valuable consideration received in the amount of \$1,500, the 2.0 Assigner does hereby irrevocably sell, grant, convey, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in the United States and the world including, without limitation, all federal, state, foreign, statutory and common law rights, and all intellectual property rights, in and to the Trademark, the related trademark registrations and applications, if any, all extensions and renewals of such trademark registrations and applications, if any, and all goodwill associated with the Trademark.

The parties have hereto executed this Assignment to be effective on the Effective Date by signing below.

ASSIGNOR:

Bistro MD, LLC

By: Celegranist, Manager

ASSIGNEE:

Silver Cuisine, LLC

By: Edward Cederquist, Manager

7651237.1

**RECORDED: 10/01/2015** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0864